
www.freepressjournal.in II-17NoMumbai, Thursday, November 14, 2024 THE  FREE PRESS JOURNAL

SHERIFF’S NOTICE 
AUCTION SALE OF RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST 

IN THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY 
Pursuant to the Warrant for Sale dated 18th February, 2021 

issued by the Bombay City Civil Court at Bombay in Suit No. 8110 
of 1999 (High Court Suit No. 85 of 1999) (M/s. Nilay Consultancy 
And Investment Company & Anr. Vs. Mr. Harshad Bansilal 
Sonawala), the Sheriff of Mumbai will sell by public auction at 
Sheriff’s Office, Old Secretariat Building, K. B. Patil Marg, 
Mumbai-400032 on Tuesday, the 3rd day of December, 2024 at 
12.30 p.m., the 50% of the right, title and interest of the defendant 
in the immovable property lying and being his address at 21/A, 
Miramar Building No.3, Nepeansea Road, Mumbai-400036. The 
total area of the suit premises is 815 sq.ft. Carpet area approx. 

The intending bidder/bidders at the auction sale of the 
aforesaid suit properties will be required to pay an Earnest Money 
Deposit (E.M.D.) with the Sheriff of Mumbai an amount of Rs. 
10,00,000/- (Rupees Ten Lakhs only) as and by way of Demand 
Draft / Pay Order / Banker’s Cheque drawn in favour of Sheriff of 
Mumbai and payable at Mumbai on or before 2nd December, 
2024 upto 5.00 p.m. alongwith his/their offer/s in sealed/closed 
envelope separately to this office. The said amount of Rs. 
10,00,000/- (Rupees Ten Lakhs only) will be refunded in full to all 
the unsuccessful bidders upon completion of the auction sale. 

The sale is subject to the sanction of Hon’ble City Civil 
Court, Mumbai.  

The inspection of the above suit property will be given to the 
intending bidders on 25th November, 2024 and 26th November, 
2024 between 1.00 p.m. to 4.00 p.m. 

Further terms and conditions of sale can be had on making 
payment of Rs. 500/- (Rupees Five Hundred only) (non 
refundable) on any working day in between 11.00 a.m. to 4.00 
p.m. from Sheriff’s Office, Old Secretariat Bldg., K. B. Patil Marg,
Mumbai-400032.

Dated this 11thday of November, 2024.  

DY. SHERIFF OF MUMBAI  

PRAXIS HOME RETAIL LIMITED
               CIN: L52100MH2011PLC212866

Registered Office: 2nd Floor, Knowledge House, Shyam Nagar, Off Jogeshwari-Vikhroli 
Link Road, Near Talav, Jogeshwari (East), Mumbai-400060, Maharashtra 

Tel: +91 22 4959 2500;  website: www.praxisretail.in;  email: investrorrelations@praxisretail.in 

NOTICE is hereby given that pursuant to Sections 108 and 110 of the Companies 
Act, 2013 (the “Act”) and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Act read with 
Rule 20 and 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 
(the “Rules”) and regulation 44 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India 
(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (“Listing 
Regulations”), Secretarial Standard issued by the Institute of Company 
Secretaries of India on General Meetings (“SS-2”) (including any statutory 
modification(s) thereof from time to time or any re-enactment thereof for the 
time being in force), relevant and applicable circulars issued by the Ministry 
of Corporate Affairs (“MCA”) from time to time in this respect (hereinafter 
collectively referred to as “MCA Circulars”) and subject to other applicable laws 
and regulations, the resolution as set out in this  Notice is proposed to be passed 
by the Members of Praxis Home Retail Limited (the “Company”) by means of 
Postal Ballot, only by voting through electronic means (remote e-voting).
The Company has sent the Postal Ballot Notice (“Notice”) along with the 
Explanatory Statement setting out the material facts and instructions for 
e-voting through electronic mode on Wednesday, November 13, 2024 to all those 
members whose e-mail addresses are registered with the Company / Registrar
and Transfer Agent (‘RTA’) /Depositories/Depository Participants and whose
names appear in the Register of Members/list of beneficial owners as on the Cut-
off date i.e. Friday, November 8, 2024. The voting rights of the shareholders
shall be in proportion to their shares of the paid-up equity share capital of the
Company as on the cut-off date. In terms of MCA circulars, physical copy of the
Notice along with Postal Ballot Form and pre-paid business reply envelope are 
not sent to the Members. Accordingly, communication of assent or dissent of the 
Members would take place through remote e-voting only.
The Company has engaged the services of National Securities Depository Limited 
(‘NSDL’) for the purpose of providing remote e-voting facility to its shareholders 
holding shares in physical or dematerialized form as on the cut-off date, being 
Friday, November 8, 2024 to exercise their right to vote through electronic 
means on business specified in the Notice. A person who is not a shareholder as 
on the cut-off date may treat this Notice for information purpose only.
The remote e-voting period commences on November 15, 2024 at 9:00 a.m. and 
shall end on December 14, 2024 at 5:00 p.m. During this period, shareholders of 
the Company, holding shares either in physical form or in dematerialized form, as 
on the cut-off date may cast their vote electronically. The e-voting module shall be 
disabled by NSDL for voting thereafter. Once the vote on a resolution is cast by a 
shareholder, no change therein shall be allowed subsequently.
Members holding shares in physical form are requested to approach for updation 
or change in their bank details, email, correspondence including change of address, 
mandates, etc to the Registrar and Transfer Agents of the Company (“RTA”) 
viz. M/s. Link Intime India Private Limited in the format/mode as prescribed 
under above mentioned SEBI Circular. The Members can also reach the RTA at 
C-101, 247 Park, L.B.S. Marg, Vikhroli (West), Mumbai – 400083 or Email at
rnt.helpdesk@linkintime.co.in-. Members holding shares in dematerialised form 
should approach their respective Depository Participants for the same.

Details of the process and method of casting vote is mentioned in the Notice. 
In case of any queries, you may refer the Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) 
for Shareholders and e-voting user manual for Shareholders available at the 
download section of www.evoting.nsdl.com or call on : 022 - 4886 7000  or send 
a request to Ms. Pallavi Mhatre at can write on evoting@nsdl.com.
The Board of Directors of the Company has appointed Mr. Anant Gude, 
proprietor of M/s. Anant Gude & Associates, (Membership No. 7219/ COP 
No. 18623), Practicing Company Secretaries, Mumbai, as the Scrutinizer for 
conducting the postal ballot process through e-voting in a fair and transparent 
manner.
The Scrutinizer will submit his report to the Chairman or any other person 
authorised by the Chairman after conclusion of the voting period. The results 
of remote e-voting shall be declared within two working days of conclusion 
of remote e-voting period in accordance with regulation 44(3) of the Listing 
Regulations. The voting results along with the Scrutinizer’s report, will be hosted 
on the websites of the Company and NSDL. The same also be displayed at the 
registered office of the Company and shall also be simultaneously forwarded to 
the Stock Exchanges.        

Notice is available on the Company’s website https://www.praxisretail.in for 
download. Notice can also be accessed from the websites of the Stock Exchanges 
i.e. BSE Ltd (“BSE”) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (“NSE”) and 
on the website of NSDL at www.evoting.nsdl.com.

By order of the Board of Directors of                                                                                                                                              
     Praxis Home Retail Limited

     Sd/ 
 Vimal Dhruve

   Company Secretary 
      ACS-20009

Place: Mumbai 
Date: November 13, 2024

POSTAL BALLOT NOTICE

Ref.No.MC/RL/VERIA/ REDEMPTION/2024-25  Dated: 28.10.2024 
Regd. Post with Ack. Due

To the Borrower/Guarantors/Mortgagor: 
Borrower:Veria International Limited -Registered Office: Canons Court, 22 
Victoria Street, Hamilton Pembroke, HM 12, Bermuda  
Corporate Guarantor/Mortgagor: M/s Pan India Network Infravest Ltd -Registered 
Office 135, Continental Building, 2nd floor, Dr.Annie Besant Road Worli, 
Mumbai-400 018 & Corporate Office -613/A,6TH Floor, Kohinoor City, Kirla Road, 
Opp.L.B.S Marg Kurla(West) Mumbai-400 070 & Branch Office Tower No.2,4th 
Floor, International Infotech Park, Vashi Railway Station, Vashi, Mumbai- 400 003 
Personal Guarantor: Mr. Subash Chandra Flat 4,1 Hyde Park  Street, Paddington, 
London-W2 2JW & Mr.Subash Chandra  Jolly Maker Apt no.1,Bunglow No.1,Cuffe 
Parade Mumbai-400 005
SUBJECT: Notice for exercising the right of redemption under Section 13 (8) of 
theSecuritisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of 
Security Interest Act, 2002 (hereinafter referred to as “the Act”). 
The undersigned being the Authorized Officer of Canara Bank, Circle Office, 
Mumbai (hereinafter referred to as “the secured creditor”), appointed under the 
Act do hereby issue this notice, under Section 13(8) of the Act read with Rule 8(6) 
of the SARFAESI Rules, to you all as under: 
As you all are aware that the secured creditor had issued the Demand Notices, under 
Section 13(2) of the Act, on 06.07.2019(date of Demand Notice), to the borrower/
firm M/S Veria International Limited, (name of Borrower/ Mortgagor/Guarantor), 
the mortgagor and the guarantors (above mentioned names), demanding to pay an 
amount of USD 1,936,538.44( USD One Million Nine Hundred Thirty-Six Thousand 
Five Hundred Thirty Eight and Forty Four cent Only) and interest stated thereon 
within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notices. 
Since, the Borrowers / Firm, the mortgagors and the Guarantor (above mentioned 
names) having failed to repay the amount mentioned in the above said demand 
notices, the Authorized Officer under Section 13(4) of the Act had taken symbolic/
Physical possession of the secured assets described in the Possession Notice 
dated 13.03.2020. Further, the said Symbolic/ Physical possession notice was 
duly published in Pudhari (newspaper in local language) and Business Standard 
(English Newspapers) on 20.03.2020 (Date of publication). 
To comply with the provision of SARFAESI Act, 2002 read with Rule 8(6) of 
SARFAESI Rules, you all are hereby given a last and final opportunity to redeem 
and reclaim the secured assets, which are in possession of the secured creditor, 
within 30 days from the receipt of this notice, by discharging the liability of 
USD 2,844,834.43 (USD Two Million Eight Hundred Forty Four Thousand Eight 
Hundred Thirty Four and Forty Three cent only) as on 21.10.2024, plus subsequent 
interest, costs and expenses in full, failing which the sale notice under the Act will 
be published in the newspaper specifying one of the following modes mentioned 
below, to sell the secured assets: 
i. By obtaining quotations from the persons dealing with similar secured assets or
otherwise interested in buying assets; or  ii. By inviting tenders from the public; or iii. 
By holding public auction including through e-auction mode; or  iv. By private treaty.
As per Section 13(8) of the Act, you are entitled to redeem the secured Assets at
any time before the date of publication of sale notice in Newspapers, failing which 
your Right to redeem the mortgaged property as per Section 13(8) of the Act shall 
standextinguished. 
This is without prejudice to any other rights available to the secured creditor under 
the subject Act/ or any other law in force.
Thanking You.

SD/- 
CANARA BANK 

AUTHORISED OFFICER

Recovery & Legal Section- Circle Office Mumbai 
Plot No. C14, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, 
Bandra (E), Mumbai-400 051 
Email: rlcomcity@canarabank.com 




